Village of Bartlett - Taxes and Fees
Property Tax Rates

Cook County
DuPage County
Kane County

Sales Tax Rates

Bartlett (DuPage County)

State of lllinois (1% is shared with Village)
Regional Transportation Authority
Village of Bartlett

Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (DuPage Co)

Bartlett (Kane County)

State of lllinois (1% is shared with Village)
Regional Transportation Authority

Village of Bartlett

Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (Kane Co)

Bartlett (Cook County)

State of lllinois (1% is shared with Village)
Cook County Home Rule Tax

Regional Transportation Authority
Village of Bartlett

Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (Cook Co)

Other Taxes
Telecommunications Tax
Real Estate Transfer Tax

Other Fees
Cable Franchise Fee
Garbage Franchise Fee
Business, Trade, Occupation Fees
Development Fees
Building Permit/Construction Fees
Contractors License:
General Contractor
Sub Contractor
Metra Parking (Daily)
Metra Parking (Quarterly Permit)
Water Charge
Sewer Charge (Cook County)
Flat Fee
Usage Rate
Sewer Charge (DuPage County)
Flat Fee
Usage Rate
Sewer Charge (Kane County)
Flat Fee
Usage Rate

2016/17
1.112/$100 EAV
0.974/$100 EAV
0.934/$100 EAV

6.25%
0.75%
1.00%
8.00%

0.0625
0.75%
1.00%
8.00%

6.25%
1.75%
1.00%
1.00%
10.00%

6.00%
0.30%

5% of gross receipts
5% of gross receipts

2017/18
1.152/$100 EAV
0.969/$100 EAV
0.727/$100 EAV

2018/19
1.200/$100 EAV
0.954/$100 EAV
0.641/$100 EAV

2019/20
1.105/$100 EAV
0.918/$100 EAV
0.829/$100 EAV

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/bartlettil/latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-1402#JD 3-1-1

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/bartlettil/latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-12583

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/bartlettil/latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-7636

$100.00
$50.00/Trade

$1.50

$91.00
$12.23/1,000 gallons

$17.20/month
$1.43/1,000 gallons

$22.66/month
$4.05/1,000 gallons

$12.83/month
$1.06/1,000 gallons

2020/21
1.115/$100 EAV
0.907/$100 EAV
0.870/$100 EAV

2021/22

Waiting on county
.893/$100 EAV
.814/$100 EAV


https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/bartlettil/latest/bartlett_il/0-0-0-7636

