## Village of Bartlett - Taxes and Fees

Property Tax Rates	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021,
Cook County	1.112/\$100 EAV	1.152/\$100 EAV	1.200/\$100 EAV	1.105/\$100 EAV	1.115/\$100 EAV	Waiting on cou
DuPage County	0.974/\$100 EAV	0.969/\$100 EAV	0.954/\$100 EAV	0.918/\$100 EAV	0.907/\$100 EAV	.893/\$100 E
Kane County	0.934/\$100 EAV	0.727/\$100 EAV	0.641/\$100 EAV	0.829/\$100 EAV	0.870/\$100 EAV	.814/\$100 E
Sales Tax Rates						
Bartlett (DuPage County)						
State of Illinois (1% is shared with Village)	6.25%					
Regional Transportation Authority	0.75%					
Village of Bartlett	1.00%					
Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (DuPage Co)	8.00%					
Bartlett (Kane County)						
State of Illinois (1% is shared with Village)	0.0625					
Regional Transportation Authority	0.75%					
Village of Bartlett	1.00%					
Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (Kane Co)	8.00%					
Bartlett (Cook County)						
State of Illinois (1% is shared with Village)	6.25%					
Cook County Home Rule Tax	1.75%					
Regional Transportation Authority	1.00%					
Village of Bartlett	1.00%					
Total Sales Tax in Bartlett (Cook Co)	10.00%					
Other Taxes						
Telecommunications Tax	6.00%					
Real Estate Transfer Tax	0.30%					
Other Fees						
Cable Franchise Fee	5% of gross receipts					
Garbage Franchise Fee	5% of gross receipts					
Business, Trade, Occupation Fees	https://codelibrary.amlega	ll.com/codes/bartlettil/	latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-	-1402#JD 3-1-1		
Development Fees	https://codelibrary.amlega	ll.com/codes/bartlettil/	latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-	12583		
Building Permit/Construction Fees	https://codelibrary.amlega	ll.com/codes/bartlettil/	latest/bartlett il/0-0-0-	7636		
Contractors License:						
General Contractor	\$100.00					
Sub Contractor	\$50.00/Trade					
Metra Parking (Daily)	\$1.50					
Metra Parking (Quarterly Permit)	\$91.00					
Water Charge	\$12.23/1,000 gallons					
Sewer Charge (Cook County)						
Flat Fee	\$17.20/month					
Usage Rate	\$1.43/1,000 gallons					
Sewer Charge (DuPage County)						
Flat Fee	\$22.66/month					
Usage Rate	\$4.05/1,000 gallons					
Sewer Charge (Kane County)	,, ,					
Flat Fee	\$12.83/month					